

Melrose Street Storm Sewer Improvements Phase 3
City of Lima Project No. 4-21
City of Lima - Allen County - Ohio
Bid Tabulation

24-Mar-21

| REF. NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | Degen Excavating Co. Inc. 1920 Bible Road Lima, Ohio 45801 | | Brenneman Excavating, Inc. 6150 W. State Rd. Elida, OH 45807 | | Hohenbrink Excavating 684 Tawa Drive Ottawa, Ohio 45875 | | Fenson Contracting, LLC 17642 St. Rt. 190 Fort Jennings, OH 45844 | | ALL Purpose Contracting, Inc 24522 Road U20 Delphos, Ohio | |
|----------|----------|--|------|----------|--|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| | | ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 201 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$ 6,550.00 | \$ 6,550.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,461.26 | \$ 4,461.26 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 2 | 201 | 18" TREE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN | EA | 1 | \$ 933.50 | \$ 933.50 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 667.65 | \$ 667.65 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 3 | 201 | 30" TREE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN | EA | 1 | \$ 933.50 | \$ 933.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 890.20 | \$ 890.20 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 4 | 202 | CURB REMOVED | LF | 1360 | \$ 4.89 | \$ 6,650.40 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 6.40 | \$ 8,704.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 4,080.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,800.00 |
| 5 | 202 | WALK REMOVED | SF | 1200 | \$ 2.11 | \$ 2,532.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 0.51 | \$ 612.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 6 | 407 | TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN | GAL | 200 | \$ 3.30 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 3.06 | \$ 612.00 | \$ 3.34 | \$ 668.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 7 | 301 | 3-IN ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | CY | 150 | \$ 211.20 | \$ 31,680.00 | \$ 195.84 | \$ 29,376.00 | \$ 213.65 | \$ 32,047.50 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 8 | 442 | 2-IN ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22, ROADWAY | CY | 105 | \$ 280.50 | \$ 29,452.50 | \$ 260.10 | \$ 27,310.50 | \$ 283.75 | \$ 29,793.75 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 28,875.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 34,125.00 |
| 9 | 452 | 6-IN NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 185 | \$ 74.13 | \$ 13,714.05 | \$ 61.93 | \$ 11,457.05 | \$ 58.05 | \$ 10,739.25 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 12,950.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 14,800.00 |
| 10 | 608 | 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN | SF | 3,400 | \$ 7.70 | \$ 26,180.00 | \$ 5.74 | \$ 19,516.00 | \$ 5.82 | \$ 19,788.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 20,400.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 22,100.00 |
| 11 | 608 | 6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN | SF | 190 | \$ 13.75 | \$ 2,612.50 | \$ 7.19 | \$ 1,366.10 | \$ 6.55 | \$ 1,244.50 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 8.75 | \$ 1,662.50 |
| 12 | 608 | DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICE, AS PER PLAN | SF | 135 | \$ 26.13 | \$ 3,527.55 | \$ 24.23 | \$ 3,271.05 | \$ 26.43 | \$ 3,568.05 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 3,510.00 |
| 13 | 609 | CURB, TYPE W | LF | 1,360 | \$ 16.16 | \$ 21,977.60 | \$ 15.95 | \$ 21,692.00 | \$ 19.12 | \$ 26,003.20 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 21,760.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 29,920.00 |
| 14 | 614 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN | LS | 1 | \$ 4,405.64 | \$ 4,405.64 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 16,693.07 | \$ 16,693.07 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 15 | 623 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEY MONUMENTS | LS | 1 | \$ 5,940.00 | \$ 5,940.00 | \$ 5,304.00 | \$ 5,304.00 | \$ 4,450.99 | \$ 4,450.99 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 16 | 630 | REMOVAL & REERECTION OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT, AS PER PLAN | EA | 5 | \$ 62.43 | \$ 312.15 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 55.80 | \$ 279.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 17 | 653 | TOP SOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED 4" THICK | CY | 146 | \$ 80.69 | \$ 11,780.74 | \$ 70.70 | \$ 10,322.20 | \$ 52.14 | \$ 7,612.44 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 7,300.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 8,760.00 |
| 18 | 659 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | SY | 1,750 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 6.04 | \$ 10,570.00 | \$ 2.34 | \$ 4,095.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 8,750.00 |
| 19 | 661 | DECIDUOUS TREE, 2.5", AS PER PLAN | EA | 20 | \$ 429.00 | \$ 8,580.00 | \$ 655.00 | \$ 13,100.00 | \$ 687.68 | \$ 13,753.60 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 20 | 832 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 1,381.78 | \$ 1,381.78 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,611.49 | \$ 1,611.49 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 21 | S-1 | ASPHALT DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN (442 SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22) | CY | 4 | \$ 542.35 | \$ 2,169.40 | \$ 224.40 | \$ 897.60 | \$ 489.61 | \$ 1,958.44 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| | | ROADWAY SUB-TOTAL | | | | \$ 185,473.31 | | \$ 173,444.50 | | \$ 189,641.39 | | \$ 200,195.00 | | \$ 230,317.50 |
| | | STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | 202 | STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN | EA | 10 | \$ 478.30 | \$ 4,783.00 | \$ 302.00 | \$ 3,020.00 | \$ 123.01 | \$ 1,230.10 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 23 | 611 | 12-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33 | LF | 980 | \$ 39.53 | \$ 38,739.40 | \$ 66.75 | \$ 65,415.00 | \$ 58.82 | \$ 57,643.60 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 53,900.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 63,700.00 |
| 24 | 611 | 18-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33 | LF | 340 | \$ 52.66 | \$ 17,904.40 | \$ 58.43 | \$ 19,866.20 | \$ 64.12 | \$ 21,800.80 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 22,100.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 22,100.00 |
| 25 | 611 | 24-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33 | LF | 355 | \$ 88.73 | \$ 31,499.15 | \$ 73.06 | \$ 25,936.30 | \$ 92.26 | \$ 32,752.30 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 33,725.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 35,500.00 |
| 26 | 611 | 30-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'B', 707.33 | LF | 670 | \$ 73.30 | \$ 49,111.00 | \$ 77.60 | \$ 51,992.00 | \$ 96.99 | \$ 64,983.30 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 63,650.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 67,000.00 |
| 27 | 611 | CATCH BASIN, NO. 3 (3X3) | EA | 19 | \$ 2,449.83 | \$ 46,546.77 | \$ 2,467.87 | \$ 46,889.53 | \$ 2,415.19 | \$ 45,888.61 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 47,500.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 58,900.00 |
| 28 | 611 | CATCH BASIN, NO. 4 (4X4) | EA | 3 | \$ 2,944.65 | \$ 8,833.95 | \$ 2,856.93 | \$ 8,570.79 | \$ 3,114.58 | \$ 9,343.74 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 29 | 611 | STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE, NO. 5, 48-IN DIA. | EA | 4 | \$ 3,655.46 | \$ 14,621.84 | \$ 2,909.03 | \$ 11,636.12 | \$ 2,483.17 | \$ 9,932.68 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 14,800.00 |
| 30 | 611 | STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE, ODOT NO. 3, 60-IN DIA. | EA | 2 | \$ 4,352.11 | \$ 8,704.22 | \$ 5,714.48 | \$ 11,428.96 | \$ 3,684.24 | \$ 7,368.48 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 31 | 611 | SANITARY SERVICE PIPE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN | LF | 100 | \$ 25.67 | \$ 2,567.00 | \$ 15.10 | \$ 1,510.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 32 | 611 | STORM SERVICE PIPE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN | LF | 100 | \$ 26.27 | \$ 2,627.00 | \$ 15.10 | \$ 1,510.00 | \$ 13.06 | \$ 1,306.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 33 | 611 | 6-IN CONDUIT TYPE 'C', 707.41, AS PER PLAN | LF | 90 | \$ 20.40 | \$ 1,836.00 | \$ 45.10 | \$ 4,059.00 | \$ 20.23 | \$ 1,820.70 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 34 | S-2 | 6-IN CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN | EA | 4 | \$ 260.71 | \$ 1,042.84 | \$ 304.00 | \$ 1,216.00 | \$ 203.47 | \$ 813.88 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 35 | S-3 | DRAINAGE SWALE, AS PER PLAN | LF | 20 | \$ 61.79 | \$ 1,235.80 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 69.88 | \$ 1,397.60 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| | | STORM SEWER SUB-TOTAL | | | | \$ 230,052.37 | | \$ 253,549.90 | | \$ 259,081.79 | | \$ 267,475.00 | | \$ 299,100.00 |
| | | CONTINGENCY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 36 | S-4 | UTILITY POLE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN | EA | 4 | 550 | \$ 2,200.00 | 100 | \$ 400.00 | 334 | \$ 1,335.28 | 250 | \$ 1,000.00 | 1000 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| | | TOTAL | | | | \$ 417,725.68 | | \$ 427,394.40 | | \$ 450,058.46 | | \$ 468,670.00 | | \$ 533,417.50 |